
 

 

 

Pfeifer Village 
Russia 
Revision List 

“1767 First Settlers List” 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arrived in the colony on these days 

June 15th, 1767 

August 20, 1767 

August 22, 1767 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Compiled by Darryl Boyd 

© March 2020 Darryl Boyd Boyd@boydhouse.com 

 



All were of the Catholic Faith 

# Name Age Occupation From 

1 Guider, Johann 38 Priest Mainz, Neuburg am Wald 
 

Wife: Anna Margaretha 36 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Anna Maria 7 
 

  
 

Christina 2 
 

  
 

  
  

  

1a Roth, Johann Adam  (orphan) 14 Farmer Aschaffenburg 
 

Father, Johann Georg Roth  (deceased) 
  

  
 

in the household of Johann Guider 
  

  
 

  
  

  

2 Schwind [Schwindt], Peter 31 Farmer Aschaffenburg 
 

Wife: Katharina 24 
 

  
 

  
  

  

2a Philipp, Georg    (orphan) 5 
 

From Aschaffen Castle 
 

Father, Peter Philipp  (deceased) 
  

  
 

in the household of Peter Schwind 
[Schwindt] 

  
  

 
  

  
  

3 Eckermann, Johann Michael 35 Farmer from Konigstein 
 

Wife: Katharina 32 
 

  
 

  
  

  

4 Fischer, Johann Michael 36 Farmer from Wurzburg 
 

Woman: Katharina, 32 32 
 

  
 

Children: 13 
 

  
 

Peter 13 
 

  
 

Kunigunde 8 
 

  
 

  
  

  

5 Wagner, Sebastian 30 Farmer from Weinsheim 
 

Wife: Margaretha 28 
 

  
 

Daughter: Anna Maria, 2nd 
  

  
 

  
  

  

6 Pfeifer, Johannes 28 Farmer from Orb 
 

Wife: Katharina 22 
 

  
 

Daughter: Marianna,  3/4 
 

  
 

  
  

  

7 Weigel, Paul  (widower) 68 Farmer Aschaffenburg 
 

Son: Christoph 10 
 

  
 

  
  

  

8 Ulrich, Georg, 20 20 Farmer from Orb 
 

Wife: Barbara 20 
 

  
 

  
  

  

9 Frank, Heinrich 32 Blacksmith from Orb 
 

Wife: Anna Margaretha 25 
 

  
 

Daughter: Elisabeth 6 
 

  



 
  

  
  

10 Schetzel, Johann 36 Smith from Orb 
 

Wife: Katharina 28 
 

  
 

Children: 1 
 

  
 

Johannes 12 
 

  
 

Margaretha 
  

  
 

  
  

  

11 Ulrich, Johannes 40 Farmer from Wurzburg 
 

Woman: Maria 40 
 

  
 

  
  

  

12 Thesch [Desch], Johannes Andreas. 24 Miller from Orb 
 

Wife: Margaretha 25 
 

  
 

  
  

  

13 Suppes, Johannes 45 Agriculture from Lauterbach 
 

Wife: Elisabeth 35 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Johann Peter 13 
 

  
 

Johann Christop 12 
 

  
 

Andreas 6 
 

  
 

  
  

  

14 Klauser, Franz 46 Shoe Maker from Orb 
 

Wife: Katharina 36 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Michael 13 
 

  
 

John 1/4 
 

  
 

Karina 6 
 

  
 

  
  

  

15 Kiihn, Johannes 54 Painter from Aschaffenburg 
 

Woman: Magdalena 44 
 

  
 

  
  

  

16 Arnhold, Kaspar 22 Farmer from Orb 
 

Wife: Maria Anna 28 
 

  
 

Daughter: Katharina 1 
 

  
 

  
  

  

17 Hofner [Hoffner], Martin,  24 Farmer from Mainz, Kiilz 
 

Woman: Margaretha, 19th 
  

  
 

  
  

  

18 Heim, Peter 19 Farmer from Orb 
 

Wife: Maria Anna 18 
 

  
 

  
  

  

19 Dinkel, Johannes 30 Farmer Switzerland, Posda 
 

Wife: Margaretha 22 
 

  
 

Son: Joseph, 1 week 1 week 
 

  
 

  
  

  

20 Konrad, Valentin, 28, cath., : 28 Baker? Wurzburg 
 

Wife: Anna Maria 37 
 

  



 
  

  
  

21 Kamm, Valentin 35 Farmer From Freudenberg 
 

Wife: Barbara 29 
 

  
 

Son: Valentin 3/4 
 

  
 

  
  

  

22 Kamm, Johann Adam 25 Farmer From Freudenberg 
 

Woman: Katharina, 25 
  

  
 

Son: Johannes, 1/2 
  

  
 

  
  

  

23 Herr, Jacob 25 Farmer Mainz, Orb 
 

Wife: Elisabeth 24 
 

  
 

Daughter: Barbara 1 
 

  
 

  
  

  

24 Stricker, Johann 54 Farmer Aschaffenburg 
 

Wife: Anna Maria 46 
 

  
 

Daughter: Anna Eva, 1 0 10 
 

  
 

  
  

  

24a Essler, Johann Adam   (single) 25 Farmer Aschaffenburg 
 

lives in the household of his uncle Johann 
  

  
 

  
  

  

25 Dar, Nikolaus Joseph 33 
 

from England, Nottingham 
 

Wife: Christina 36 
 

  
 

Son: Wilhelm 1/2 
 

  
 

  
  

  

25a Guldrich, Katharina (widow) 51 
 

  
 

lives in the household of brother-in-law  
  

  
 

Nikolaus Joseph Dar 
  

  
 

  
  

  

26 Kaufmann, Christoph, 40, cath.,  40 Farmer Mannheim 
 

Wife: Barbara 21 
 

  
 

  
  

  

27 Alles, Johannes 26 Farmer Orb 
 

Wife: Margaretha 28 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Magdalena 8 
 

  
 

Margaretha 1/4 
 

  
 

  
  

  

28 Arnhold, Johann 34 Farmer from Aschaffenburg 
 

Wife: Elisabeth 36 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Kaspar 18 
 

  
 

Eva 16 
 

  
 

Barbara 8 
 

  
 

  
  

  

29 Lohmann, Johannes 30 Shoe Maker Schuhmacher aus Elters 
 

Wife: Maria Elisabeth 29 
 

  



 
Daughter: Maria Anna 4 

 
  

 
  

  
  

29a Pietz [Pietsch], Johannes   (orphan) 16 Farmer from Aschaffenburg 
 

Brothers: 
  

  
 

Karl 14 
 

  
 

Peter 8 
 

  
 

Living in the household of Johannes 
Lohmann 

  
  

 
Father: Johannes Pietz [Pietsch] died in 
Russia  

  
  

 
  

  
  

30 Degent ?, Christoph   (widowed) 25 Stocking 
Knitter 

from Mainz, Worth am Main 

 
widowed upon arrival in the colony 

  
  

 
  

  
  

31 Urschlauer, Johannes  40 Hairdresser  Seligenstadt, Mainz 
 

single 
  

  
 

  
  

  

32 Samer, Anton 20 orphan from Aschaffenburg 
 

Wife: Elisabeth 18 
 

  
 

  
  

  

32a Happel, Jacob   (orphan) 14 orphan  Aschaffenburg 
 

Sisters: 
  

  
 

Anna Maria 17 
 

  
 

Maria Eva 12 
 

  
 

Father:  Balthasar Happel (deceased) 
  

  
 

in the household of Anton Samer 
  

  
 

  
  

  

33 Wagner, Johannes 33 Farmer Koblenz 
 

Wife: Katharina 35 
 

  
 

  
  

  

34 Schafer, Johannes 49 49 Farmer from Wiirzburg 
 

Wife: Barbara 48 
 

  
 

Children: , 22; , 8 
  

  
 

Andreas 22 
 

  
 

Michael 8 
 

  
 

  
  

  

35 Dresser ?, Georg 25 Farmer from Hanau 
 

Wife: Margaretha 26 
 

  
 

  
  

  

36 Ramann, Nikolaus 20 
 

From Wiirz Castle 
 

single 
  

  
 

lives in the household of Head Guider 
  

  
 

  
  

  

37 Schmal, Joseph  46 Farmer Osterriech, Villach Austria 
 

Wife: Elisabeth 30 
 

  
 

Daughter: Hanna (Anna) 11 
 

  



 
  

  
  

38 Kohler, Adam, 37, cath., Arable farmer  37 Farmer from Fulda 
 

Woman: Anna Christina, 38 
  

  
 

Son: Jacob, 13 
  

  
 

  
  

  

39 Bechert, Christoph 48 Faarmer from Wurzburg 
 

Wife: Margaretha 21 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Pabamus 15 
 

  
 

Francis 10 
 

  
 

  
  

  

40 Briihl [Bruhl], Nikolaus 30 
 

from Freiburg 
 

single 
  

  
 

lives in the household of Georg Dresser? 
  

  
 

  
  

  

41 Heinrich, Michael  (widower) 50 Farmer from Mainz 
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Kunigunde 14 
 

  
 

Margaretha 12 
 

  
 

  
  

  

42 Uland, Joseph 30 Farmer from Fulda 
 

Wife: Agnessa 38 
 

  
 

Daughter: Margaretha 14 
 

  
 

  
  

  

43 Brant, Balthasar 44 Farmer from Isenburg 
 

Wife: Maria Elisabeth 43 
 

  
 

  
  

  

44 Lindner, Joseph 30 Farmer from Fulda 
 

Woman: Elisabeth 27 
 

  
 

  
  

  

44a Rubteschel ?, Elisabeth  (orphan) 6 
 

  
 

Father: Adam Rubteschel (deceased) 
  

  
 

in the household of Joseph Lindner 
  

  
 

  
  

  

45 Bar, Joseph, 39, cath.  39 
 

  
 

Wife: Anna Maria, 21 21 
 

  
 

  
  

  

46 Kesner, Johannes 48 Farmer from Wurzburg 
 

Wife: Anna Barbara 42 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Johannes 7 
 

  
 

Philipp 5 
 

  
 

  
  

  

47 Lutz, Simon, 27, Catholic, arable farmer 27 Farmer from Wurzburg 
 

Woman: Elisabeth 29 
 

  
 

  
  

  



48 Gut [Guth], Christoph, 31, cath., Acker 31 Farmer Freiburg 
 

Wife: Johann 28 
 

  
 

Son: Joseph 1 
 

  
 

  
  

  

49 49. Deible, Benedikt 24 Glaser from Achern 
 

Wife: Rosina 20 
 

  
 

  
  

  

50 Imert, Johann 37 
 

From Fulda 
 

Wife: Agnessa 25 
 

  
 

Daughter: Maria Walpurga 5 
 

  
 

  
  

  

51 Schubert, Georg 42 Farmer from Wurzburg 
 

Wife: Maria Barbara 43 
 

  
 

  
  

  

51a Waler ?, Maria Magdalena   (orphan) 12 
 

  
 

Father: Georg Waler?   (deceased) 
  

  
 

in the household of Georg Schubert 
  

  
 

  
  

  

52 Dittmaier, Joseph 45 Farmer from Wurzburg 
 

Wife: Ursula 25 
 

  
 

Son: Hans Adam 1.5 
 

  
 

  
  

  

52a Elheim, Barbara    (orphan) 20 
 

From Wurzburg 
 

Sister: Dorothea 18 
 

  
 

Father: Valen Elheim    (deceased 
  

  
 

in the household of Joseph Dittma1er 
  

  
 

  
  

  

53 Kirchner, Johannes 30 Farmer From Wurzburg 
 

Wife: Margaretha 30 
 

  
 

Daughter: Margaretha 2 
 

  
 

  
  

  

54 Kelbermater, Joseph 48 Farmer Switzerland, Raron 
 

Wife: Elisabeth Philipp 26 
 

  
 

Son: Johann Adam 2 
 

  
 

Brother-in-law: Johann Philipp 14 
 

  
 

  
  

  

55 Etzel, Anton   (widower) 33 Farmer Franconia, Wertheim 
 

Children: , 13; , 17th 
  

  
 

Burhard 13 
 

  
 

Catherine 17 
 

  
 

  
  

  

56 Kappes, Anton 31 Farmer From Wurzburg 
 

Woman: Katharina 30 
 

  
 

Son: Daniel 18 
 

  
 

  
  

  

57 Schiemer, Franz 28 Wagon maker From Wurzburg 



 
Wife: Maria Kunigunde 20 

 
  

 
Brother-in-law: Sebastian 15 

 
  

 
  

  
  

58 Risch, Andreas 23 Farmer From Wurzburg 
 

Wife: Anna Maria 18 
 

  
 

  
  

  

59 Burgardt, Thomas 43 Farmer  from Fulda, Schweinsberg 
 

Woman: Katharina 45 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Valentin 19 
 

  
 

Georg 17 
 

  
 

Kaspar 13 
 

  
 

Matthias 7 
 

  
 

  
  

  

60 lkes [Ickes], Anton 22 Farmer from Wernborn near Usingen 
 

Wife: Anna Maria 20 
 

  
 

Son: Johannes 2 mo. 
 

  
 

  
  

  

61 Spahn, Andreas 24 Farmer from Palatinate, Schonborn 
 

Wife: Katharina 20 
 

  
 

  
  

  

61a Heim, Klara    (orphan) 9 
 

  
 

Father: Philipp Heim  (deceased 
  

  
 

in the household of Andreas Spahn 
  

  
 

  
  

  

62 Kohler, Andreas 58 
 

Franconia, Hammelburg 
 

Wife: Elisabeth 58 
 

  
 

  
  

  

63 Ziegler, Johann 30 Farmer From Wurzburg 
 

Wife: Margaretha 26 
 

  
 

Son: Georg Heinrich 0.5 
 

  
 

  
  

  

63a Stromel, Adam  (orphan) 13 Farmer From Wurzburg 
 

Brother: Johannes 9 
 

  
 

Sister: Barbara 19 
 

  
 

Father: Johann Stromel   (deceased) 
  

  
 

in the household of Johann Ziegler 
  

  
 

  
  

  

64 Mehm, Peter 27 Farmer Hanover 
 

Wife: Anna Maria 26 
 

  
 

  
  

  

65 Kohler [Keller], Sebastian 45 Farmer from Fulda, Salmiinster 
 

Wife: Anna Christina, 36 36 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Johann Heinrich 18 
 

  
 

Katharina 16 
 

  



 
  

  
  

66 Keberlein, Andreas 21 Farmer From Wurzburg 
 

Wife: Margaretha 17 
 

  
 

  
  

  

67 Strang, Johann Adam, 30, cath., Acker 30 Farmer  from Hanover 
 

Wife: Elisabeth 28 
 

  
 

  
  

  

67a Herrmann, Johannes   (orphan) 10 
 

  
 

Father: Christian Herrmann   (deceased) 
  

  
 

in the household by Johann AdamS 
  

  
 

  
  

  

68 Weigan, Christoph 44 Farmer from Mainz, Groft Steinum 
 

Wife: Mara Barbara 21 
 

  
 

Daughter: Anna Maria 10 
 

  
 

  
  

  

69 Reser, Nikolaus    (widower) 38 Farmer From Wurzburg 
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Johannes 8 
 

  
 

Catherine 13 
 

  
 

settled in the colony Kamenka ii in 1768 
  

  
 

  
  

  

70 Tege, Ulrich 48 Farmer Mainz, Steinheim 
 

Wife: Gertrude 28 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Peter 18 
 

  
 

Elisabeth 14 
 

  
 

  
  

  

71 Thoma, Johann Adam 45 Farmer from Lohr am Main 
 

Wife: Margaretha 44 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Johann Balthasar 18 
 

  
 

Barbara 16 
 

  
 

Anna Katharina 13 
 

  
 

Anna 11 
 

  
 

Margaretha 9 
 

  
 

Anna Maria 7 
 

  
 

  
  

  

72 Klebeckspiss, Johann 38 Farmer Franken, Hammelburg 
 

Wife: Ann Margaretha 29 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Hans Georg 19 
 

  
 

Michael 18 
 

  
 

Joseph 6 
 

  
 

  
  

  

73 Roder, Anna Maria, 43, cath., Field 43 Farmer from Fulda 
 

farmer  
  

  



 
widow 

  
  

 
Children: Just Daniel, 16; John, 10 

  
  

 
arrived in the colony on August 20, 1767 

  
  

 
  

  
  

74 Wachtmeister, Heinrich 58 Tailor Saxony-Meiningen 
 

Wife: Barbara Elisabeth 26 
 

  
 

Son: Johann Georg 3/4 
 

  
 

  
  

  

75 Amrhein [Amrein], Philipp 23 Farmer from Aschaffenburg 
 

Wife: Eva Maria 26 
 

  
 

Daughter: Barbara 9 
weeks 

 
  

 
  

  
  

76 Schonfeld, Johann Michael 31 Farmer from Fulda 
 

Wife: Anna Maria 32 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Johann Heinrich 9 
 

  
 

Johannes 4 
 

  
 

Sebastian 0.5 
 

  
 

Anna Margaretha 13 
 

  
 

  
  

  

77 Breit, Johann Georg  43 Farmer from Michelstadt 
 

Wife: Katharina 42 
 

  
 

Children: , 15; , , 9 
  

  
 

Franz Anton 15 
 

  
 

Johannes Thomas 12 
 

  
 

Katharina 9 
 

  
 

  
  

  

78 Stumpfnagel, Johann Adam 38 Farmer from Aschaffenburg 
 

Wife: Gertrude 27 
 

  
 

Daughter: Elisabeth 1.5 
 

  
 

  
  

  

79 Brenta, Anna Margaretha   (widow) 18 
 

  
 

  
  

  

80 Holzmeister, Johann 50 Farmer from Mainz, Steinheim 
 

Wife: Katharina 25 
 

  
 

Son: Leonhard 15 
 

  
 

  
  

  

81 Schwed, Michael 51 from Bonn from Bonn 
 

Wife: Maria Margaretha 36 
 

  
 

Daughter: Anna Maria 10 
 

  
 

  
  

  

82 Heilmann, Adam 25 Farmer From Wurzburg, Grmunden 
 

Wife: Maria Margaretha 28 
 

  
 

Son: Sebastian 0.75 
 

  
 

  
  

  



83 Lambrecht, Sebastian, 40, cath., Acker 40 Farmer From Wurzburg, Arnstein 
 

Wife: Anna Maria 20 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Nikolaus 19 
 

  
 

Michael 9 
 

  
 

  
  

  

84 Souffle, Peter 55 Farmer from France, Beauchene 
 

Wife: Anna Margaretha 21 
 

  
 

  
  

  

85 Schafer, Johannes 43 Farmer From Wurzburg 
 

Wife: Dorothea 45 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Johannes 19 
 

  
 

Adam 18 
 

  
 

Johannes 11 
 

  
 

Hans Georg 8 
 

  
 

  
  

  

86 Keberlein, Dorothea    (widow) 53 Farmer From Wurzburg, Arnstein 
 

Children: 
  

  
 

JohannGeorg 20 
 

  
 

Johannes 18 
 

  
 

  
  

  

87 Keberlein, Adam 24 Farmer From Wurzburg, Arnstein 
 

Wife: Anna Maria 25 
 

  
 

  
  

  

88 Dresser, Michael 28 Farmer From Wurzburg, Arnstein 
 

Wife: Katharina 25 
 

  
 

  
  

  

89 Mensing, Heinrich 30 Blacksmith From Wurzburg, Hilders 
 

Wife: Anna Margaretha 24 
 

  
 

  
  

  

90 Grenz, Johannes 26 Farmer Blacksmith 
 

Wife: Maria Anna 27 
 

  
 

  
  

  

91 Eckler, Jacob 28 Farmer Pfalz, Lauterecken an der 
Glan  

Wife: Gertrude 28 
 

  
 

Daughter: Anna Margaretha 6 
weeks 

 
  

 
  

  
  

92 Konrad, Georg 26 Farmer From Wurzburg, Arnstein 
 

Wife: Elisabeth 23 
 

  
 

  
  

  

93 Stegmann, Sebastian    (widower) 46 
 

from Aschaffenburg 
 

Son: Johann Adam 15 
 

  
 

  
  

  

94 Naumann, Andreas 30 Farmer from Mannheim 



 
Wife: Elisabeth 29 

 
  

 
  

  
  

94a Rechaer ?, Barbara     (orphan) 11 Farmer From Wurzburg 
 

Mother: Barbara Rechaer (widow)  
(deceased) 

  
  

 
lives in the household of Andreas Naumann 

  
  

 
  

  
  

95 Risch, Matthias 23 Farmer From Wurzburg 
 

Wife: Anna Barbara 26 
 

  
 

Sister: Anna Martha 12 
 

  
 

  
  

  

96 Eberle, Johann Georg 30 Farmer from Pfalz, Neustadt 
 

Wife: Anna Barbara 30 
 

  
 

Son: Johannes 0.5 
 

  
 

  
  

  

97 Heil, Philipp 23 Blacksmith From Fulda 
 

Wife: Kunigunde 24 
 

  
 

Sister-in-law: Margaretha 17 
 

  
 

  
  

  

98 Heiss, Johann Adam 28 Farmer from Orb 
 

Wife: Dorothea 23 
 

  
 

  
  

  

99 Mallad, Johannes 36 Farmer from Aschaffenburg 
 

Wife: Kunigunde 40 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Johann Georg 19 
 

  
 

Eva 11 
 

  
 

  
  

  

100 Ziegler, Valentin 23 Farmer From Wurzburg, Arnstein 
 

Wife: Margaretha 24 
 

  
 

  
  

  

101 Schmidt, Johann Peter  25 Farmer from Fulda 
 

Wife: Anna Katharina 25 
 

  
 

  
  

  

102 Dippel, Johann Heinrich 34 Farmer From Wurzburg, Neustadt 
 

Wife: Anna Margaretha 34 
 

  
 

  
  

  

103 Kisner, Nikolaus 39 Farmer from Freiburg 
 

Wife: Anna Maria 27 
 

  
 

Children: 
  

  
 

Johann Adam 16 
 

  
 

Anna Maria 7 
 

  
 

  
  

  

104 Bohm, Valentin 25 Farmer from Pfaffenhofen 
 

Wife: Klara 21 
 

  
 

  
  

  



105 Zengraf [Zenkgraf), Karl 29 Farmer From Wurzburg, Werdenberg 
 

Wife: Elisabeth 33 
 

  
 

Daughter: Anna Katharina 5week
s 

 
  

 
  

  
  

106 Jakob, Nikolaus   (widower) 38 Farmer from Neuburg 
 

  
  

  

107 Nickling, Peter 19 Farmer from Hammelburg 
 

Lives in the house of Benedikt Deible 
  

  
 

  
  

  

108 Leth, Johannes 19 Farmer From Wurzburg 
 

Free 
  

  
 

  
  

  

109 Erlichhauser, Georg 18 
 

from Mergentheim 

 

 

 

Index on next page 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Alles 27 

Amrhein 75 

Arnhold 16 

Arnhold 28 

Bar  45 

Bechert 39 

Bohm 104 

Brant 43 

Breit 77 

Brenta 79 

Briihl [Bruhl] 40 

Burgardt 59 

Deible 49 

Dar 25 

Degent ? 30 

Dinkel 19 

Dippel 102 

Dittmaier 52 

Dresser 35 

Dresser 88 

Eberle 96 

Eckermann 3 

Eckler 91 

Elheim 52a 

Erlichhauser 109 

Essler 24a 



Etzel 55 

Fischer 4 

Frank 9 

Grenz 90 

Guider 1 

Guldrich 25a 

Gut [Guth] 48 

Happel 32a 

Heil 97 

Heilmann 82 

Heim 18 

Heim 61a 

Heinrich 41 

Heiss 98 

Herr 23 

Herrmann 67a 

Hofner [Hoffner] 17 

Holzmeister 80 

Imert 50 

Jakob 106 

Kamm 21 

Kamm 22 

Kappes 56 

Kaufmann 26 

Keberlein 66 

Keberlein 86 

Keberlein 87 

Kelbermater 54 

Kesner 46 

Kirchner 53 

Kisner 103 

Klauser 14 

Klebeckspiss 72 

Kohler 62 

Kohler  38 

Kohler [Keller] 65 

Konrad 20 

Konrad 92 

Kuhn 15 

Lambrecht 83 

Leth 108 

Lindner 44 

lkes [Ickes] 60 

Lohmann 29 

Lutz 47 

Mallad 99 

Mehm 64 

Mensing 89 

Naumann 94 

Nickling 107 

Pfeifer 6 

Philipp 2a 

Pietz [Pietsch] 29a 

Ramann 36 

Rechaer 94a 

Reser 69 

Risch 58 

Risch 95 

Roder 73 

Roth 1a 

Rubteschel 44a 

Samer 32 

Schafer 34 

Schafer 85 

Schetzel 10 

Schiemer 57 

Schmal 37 

Schmidt 101 

Schonfeld 76 

Schubert 51 

Schwed 81 

Schwind 2 

Souffle 84 

Spahn 61 

Stegmann 93 

Strang 67 

Stricker 24 

Stromel 63a 

Stumpfnagel 78 

Suppes 13 

Tege 70 

Thesch [Desch] 12 

Thomas 71 

Uland 42 

Ulrich 8 

Ulrich 11 

Urschlauer 31 

Wachtmeister 74 

Wagner 5 

Wagner 33 

Waler 51a 

Weigan 68 

Weigel 7 

Zengraf [Zenkgraf] 105 

Ziegler 63 

Ziegler 100 

  

 


